



TENDER NOTIFICATION

The Adichunchanagiri University invites **closed tenders** from eligible tenderers or bonafide licensed manufacturer or their authorised local supplier/dealer/distributor in the state of Karnataka for the procurement of the **Civil and Compound wall works at AIMS new Boys Hostel for Men** as per section I & II.

1	Name of the work	The Civil and Compound wall works at AIMS new Boys Hostel for Men
2	Last date for tender submission	On or Before 16.03.2024 up to 05:00 PM

SECTION -I

Instruction to Tenderers

1. The Tenderer shall send quotes in 2 bid formats (Technical and Financial bids sealed separately inside the main envelope for any or all list of items) on professional business letterheads. The inner and outer sealed cover must bear the following identification
 1. Tender for[name of service | Contract]
 2. Tender Reference No.....[insert number]
 3. Address to ““The Registrar, Adichunchanagiri University, B.G. Nagara -571448, Nagamangala (T), Mandya (D)”
 4. The tenderer who prefers to submit the tender through Post can dispatch the same through Registered Post / Speed Post or Courier so as to reach the above address on or before the due date and time specified in the Tender Notice. Tenders received after the due date and time, for what so ever reasons will not be considered and the authority, ACU BG-Nagara will not be liable or responsible for the same.
2. **Tender Currency:** Prices shall be quoted in Indian Rupees Only
3. **AMC/CMC (If any)** is subject to the Adichunchanagiri University’s norms.
4. **Warranty:** As per the Standard.
5. **Amendment of Tender Documents:** At any time prior to the deadline for submission of tenders, the University may, for any reason, whether at its own initiative or otherwise, modify the tender documents by amendment. Adichunchanagiri University reserves all the rights to accept, reject, incorporate changes and re-tender without giving any reasons.



6. **Documents Comprising the Tender:** Shall attach Brochure, Certification of the product, Bank/account details, PAN, GSTIN, Good Standing Certificate and 02 Years of ITR declaration inside the envelope and company contact details with email ID on the main envelope cover for further correspondence.
7. **Tender Prices:** Prices indicated on the Price Schedule shall be entered separately I.e. the price of the goods, quoted (ex-works, ex-factory, ex-showroom, ex-warehouse, or off-the-shelf, as applicable), including all duties and sales and other taxes already paid or payable. Any Indian duties, sales and other taxes which will be payable on the goods if this Contract is awarded. Conditional tenders will not be considered.
8. **Validity of the Bid:** 90 Days from the last date of submission of bid
9. **Corrupt or Fraudulent practices:** The Adichunchanagiri University requires that the Tenderers, observe the highest standard of ethics during the procurement and execution of such contracts. In pursuance of this policy:
 1. will reject a proposal for award if it determines that the Tenderer recommended for award has engaged in corrupt or fraudulent practices in competing for the contract in question;
 2. will declare a firm ineligible, either indefinitely or for a stated period of time, to be awarded a university contract if it at any time determines that the firm has engaged in corrupt or fraudulent practices in competing for, or in executing, a University contract.
10. **Process to be confidential:** Information relating to the examination, clarification, evaluation, and comparison of Tenders and recommendations for the award of a contract shall not be disclosed to Tenderers or any other persons not officially concerned with such process until the award to the successful Tenderer has been announced. Any effort by a Tenderer to influence the Employer's processing of Tenders or award decisions may result in the rejection of his Tender.
11. **Clarification of Tenders:** To assist in the examination, evaluation, and comparison of Tenders, the Employer may, at his discretion, ask any Tenderer for clarification of his Tender, including breakdowns of unit rates. The request for clarification and the response shall be in writing or by cable, but no change in the price or substance of the Tender shall be sought, offered, or permitted except as required to confirm the correction of arithmetic errors discovered by the Employer in the evaluation of the tenders.
12. **Delivery:** The successful BIDDER should commence the services as per tender document/Work or Purchase Order. For any queries/ assistance, please write to registrar@acu.edu.in or telephone to purchase section +91 -7406907357.



13. **Penalty Clause:** Non-execution of supply order - For the reasons of failure to supply partially or completely within the stipulated time or any event of breach of contract. In case at any following stages

1. For the delayed supply (3 days of grace period) - 5% deduction
2. Quantity issues - 5% deduction
3. Quality issues - 10% deduction

SECTION -II
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Estimate for External development of Civil and Compound wall works at AIMS new Boys Hostel for men							
Sl no	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	Nors	L	W	D/H	QTY
1	KSRB 2-2.1: Earthwork excavation for foundation of buildings , water supply, sanitary lines and electrical conduits either in pits or in trenches 1.5m and above in width, in ordinary soil not exceeding 1.5 m. in depth including dressing the bottom and sides of pits and trenches, stacking the excavated soil clear from edges of excavation with lead up to 50 m. after breaking of clods complete as per specifications. Specification. No. KBS 2.1(a) / 2.3.5 (Sr 2018-19 Page no - 6, I .no 2.3)						
	East side Compound wall	Cft	1	185.00	3.00	3.00	1665.00
	North side Retaining wall	Cft	1	320.00	4.00	8.00	10240.00
	West side Retaining wall	Cft	1	270.00	4.00	8.00	8640.00
						Cft	20545.00
	Total area					Cum	581.68
2	KSRB 2-4: Refilling available earth around pipe lines, cables in layers not exceeding 20cms in depth, compacting each deposited layer by ramming after watering with lead up to 50m. And lift up to 1.5 m. including cost of all labour complete as per specifications. (Sr 2018-19 Page no - 7, I .no 2.11)						
	East side Compound wall	Cft	1	185.00	3.00	2.00	1110.00
	North side Retaining wall	Cft	1	320.00	3.33	8.00	8524.80
	West side Retaining wall	Cft	1	270.00	3.33	8.00	7192.80
						Cft	16827.60
	Total area					Cum	476.43
3	Earth work for lowering and levelling the ground other than foundation works by mechanical means up to 3.00 depth, including providing shoring and strutting, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, filling back the excavation earth to the extent required including the cost of labour & HOM of machineries, as per drawing and technical specification. (Sr 2018-19 Page no - 8, I .no 2.2.24)						



	North side	Cft	1	150.00	80.00	4.00	48000.00
	West side Retaining wall	Cft	1	270.00	25.00	3.00	20250.00
						Cft	68250.00
	Total area					Cum	1,932.33
4	KSRB 4-1.3 : Providing and laying in position plain cement concrete of mix 1:4:8 with OPC cement @ 180kgs, with 40mm and down size graded granite metal coarse aggregates @0.85cum and fine aggregates @ 0.57cum machine mixed, machine mixed, concrete laid in layers not exceeding 15 cms. thick, well compacted, in foundation, including cost of all materials, labour, HOM of machinery, curing complete as per specifications. Specification No. KBS 4.1, 4.2. (P.No.13, I.No. 4.3 of PWD SR 2018-19)						
	East side Compound wall	Cft	1	185.00	3.00	0.50	277.50
	North side Retaining wall	Cft	1	320.00	4.00	0.50	640.00
	West side Retaining wall	Cft	1	270.00	4.00	0.50	540.00
						Cft	1457.50
	Total area					Cum	41.27
5	KSRB 5.2-3 : Providing and constructing granite / trap / basalt size stone masonry in foundation with cement mortar 1:6 , stone hammerd dressed in courses not less than 20 cms high, bond stones at two m. apart in each course including cost of materials, labour, curing complete as per specifications. KBS 5.1.13 (P.No.25, I.No. 5.6 of PWD SR 2018-19)						
	East side Compound wall	Cft	1	185.00	3.00	1.00	555.00
		Cft	1	185.00	2.50	1.00	462.50
		Cft	1	185.00	1.50	1.50	416.25
						Cft	1433.75
	Total area					Cum	40.59
6	Providing and laying cement concrete using 20mm and down size granite coarse aggregates and fine aggregates of ready mixed concrete for RCC works laid in 15 cm thick layers and well compacted including vibrating curing etc., with all lead and lift etc., complete. (exclusive of cost of steel and fabrication charges) - Ready mixed Cement concrete for Beams, Staircase and Roof with M-25 (P.No.19, I.No. 4.49.2 of PWD SR 2018-19)						
	East side Compound wall - Plinth	Cft	1	185.00	1.50	0.50	138.75
	South side Compound wall - Plinth	Cft	1	150.00	0.50	0.50	37.50
	North side Retaining wall Raft Foundation	Cft	1	320.00	4.00	1.50	1920.00
	Retaining wall	Cft	1	320.00	0.67	8.00	1715.20
	West side Retaining wall - Raft concrete foundation	Cft	1	270.00	4.00	1.50	1620.00
	Retaining wall	Cft	1	270.00	0.67	8.00	1447.20



						Cft	6878.65
	Total area					Cum	194.75
7	KSRB 4-6.4 : Providing and removing centering, shuttering, strutting, propping etc., and removal of form work for vertical surface such as walls at any thickness , including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth cills and string courses cost of all materials, labour complete as per specifications. Specification No. KBS 4.6.2 (P.No.16, I.No. 4.31 of PWD SR 2018-19)						
	North side Retaining wall - Foundation	Sft	2	320.00		1.50	960.00
	North - Wall	Sft	2	320.00		8.00	5120.00
	West Side - Foundation	Sft	2	270.00		1.50	810.00
	West Side - Wall	Sft	2	270.00		8.00	4320.00
						Sft	11210.00
	Total area					Sqm	1,041.82
8	KSRB 4.9.2 : Providing T.M.T steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, hooking, placing in position, lapping and / or welding wherever required, tying with binding wire and anchoring to the adjoining members wherever necessary complete as per design (laps, hooks and wastage shall not be measured and paid) cost of materials, labour, HOM of machinery complete as per specifications. Specification No. KBS 4.6.3 - TMT bars Fe 500 (P.No.18, I.No. 4.46.2 of PWD SR 2018-19)						
	Total Approximate MT	MT					7.20
	Total area					MT	7.20
9	KSRB 5-11: Providing and constructing load bearing wall with solid concrete blocks of size 400x150x200 mm having block density not less than 1800 kg/m ³ and having a minimum average compressive strength 4.00 N/mm ² confirming to IS 2185 (Part): 2005 and constructed with CM 1:4, as per IS 2572:2005 including cost of all materials, labour charges, scaffolding, curing complete as per specifications. KBS No.5.4 (P.No.27, I.No. 5.26.2 of PWD SR 2018-19)						
	South side Compound wall -	Sft	1	160.00		3.00	480.00
						Sft	480.00
	Total area					Sqm	44.61
10	KSRB15-3.8 : Providing 18mm thick cement plaster in single coat with cement mortar 1:4 , to brick masonry including rounding off corners wherever required smooth rendering, : Providing and removing scaffolding, including cost of materials, labour, curing complete as per specifications. (P.No.116, I.No. 15.16 of PWD SR 2018-19)						
	South side Compound wall -	Sft	2	160.00		3.00	960.00
						Sft	960.00



		Total area				Sqm	89.22
11	KSRRB M400- Wet Mix Macadam KSRRB M400-17. Providing, laying, spreading and compacting crushed stone aggregates of granite / trap / basalt to wet mix macadam specifications including pre mixing the material with water at OMC in mechanical mix plant carriage of mixed method of tipper to site, laying in uniform layers with paver in sub-base/base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density complete as per specifications. MORTH Specification No. 406 (P.No.155, I.No. 20.18 of PWD SR 2018-19)						
	East Side - Interlock pavers	Sft	1	185.00	27.00	0.50	2497.50
	North Side - Interlock pavers	Sft	1	250.00	27.00	0.50	3375.00
	West Side - Interlock pavers	Sft	1	185.00	27.00	0.50	2497.50
						Cft	8370.00
		Total area				Cum	236.98
12	KSRB 14.6-1: Providing and laying heavy duty cobble stones 60mm thick interlock pavers , using cement and course sand for manufacture of blocks of approved size, shape and colour with a minimum compressive strength of 281 kg per sqm over 50mm thick sand bed (average thickness) and compacting with plate vibrator having 3 tons compaction force thereby forcing part of sand underneath to come up in between joints, final compaction of paver surface joints into its final level, including cost of materials, labour and HOM of machineries complete as per specifications. Specification No. KBS. (P.No.103, I.No. 14.6 of PWD SR 2018-19)						
	East Side - Interlock pavers	Sft	1	185.00	27.00		4995.00
	North Side - Interlock pavers	Sft	1	250.00	27.00		6750.00
	West Side - Interlock pavers	Sft	1	185.00	27.00		4995.00
						Sft	16740.00
		Total area				Sqm	1,555.76
13	Providing chain link fencing 50mm size of 8 gauge properly stretched between existing rectangular poles and fixed with suitable bolts & nuts , the free ends shall be welded to the pole and block pipe at top and bottom as required including cost of all materials, labour, lead and lifts and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-charge of work including two coats of approved quality paint over one coat of shop paint (P.No.266, I.No. 37.3 of PWD SR 2018-19)						
	East Side	Sft	1	185.00		7.00	1295.00
	North Side	Sft	1	320.00		7.00	2240.00
	West Side	Sft	1	270.00		7.00	1890.00
						Sft	5425.00
		Total Area				Sqm	504.18



14	Providing and fixing M.S.Grill over existing compound wall as per Chief Architect drawing No. 12686, using 16mm x 16mm M.S.Square rod at 150mm c/c spacing and 6mm x 40mm M.S. flats at horizontal and 6mm x 12mm M.S. flat for ornamental design and providing shop edge design at the vertex of every vertical rods, including welding, grinding wherever necessary. All the steel surface should be thoroughly cleaned free of rust and painted with anti-corrosive paint (shop paint) etc., complete. The work includes cost of all materials, labour charges for all items of work, hire charges for welding, cutting and grinding equipment, and electricity charges, etc., complete as per specification. (P.No.44, I.No. 7.36 of PWD SR 2018-19)						
	South side Compound wall -	Sft	1	160.00		3.00	480.00
						Sft	480.00
	Total area					Sqm	44.61
15	Fabricating, providing and erecting in poison of M S Ornamental security Grill without hot dip using 75 x 12mm M S Flat for alround frame work with verticals at the centre and horizontal centere support M S Square of 20 x20 mm of different heights as shown in the drawing are to be fixed at 16 cms C/C for square bars of full height and at 8cms C / C for bottom rods provide ornamental C I Designers at the bottom and C I arrows in the middle and top. The entire frame work is to be fixed by means of expansion bolts to the brick pillars with necessary drilling holes. the work includes providing two coats of enamel painting over one court of red lead ready mix primer coat etc complete cost of all labour, painting, erection charges using hoist pulley cranes etc as per specification and drawings. (P.No.44, I.No. 7.33 of PWD SR 2018-19)						
	West side Gate And Hostel Entrance Gate	Kg					600.00
	Total area					Kg	600.00

Head of Procurement
Adichunchanagiri University
B G Nagara -571448

